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REPLACEMENT OF PARTS
BONNET

BONNET HINGE (RH)

BONNET LOCK

RADIATOR GRILLE H EMBLEM
RADIATOR GRILLE

FRONT BUMPER COVER

FRONT BUMPER SPONGE

FRONT BUMPER REINFORCEMENT
FRONT BUMPER GRILLE (RH)

FRONT BUMPER CENTRE GRILLE
FRONT BUMPER LIP

FRONT BUMPER BRACKET TOP (RH)
FRONT BUMPER CENTRE GRILLE TOP GARNISH
FRONT BUMPER SIDE COVER (RH)
FRONT BUMPER BRACKET (RH)
FRONT BUMPER SIDE BRACKET (RH)
FRONT BUMPER GRILLE AIR DUCT (RH)
HEADLAMP SUPPORT PANEL ASSY
HEADLAMP RH

HEADLAMP SUPPORT TOP COVER
FRONT FENDER (RH)

FRONT FENDER SHIELD (RH)

ROCKER PANEL OUTER GARNISH (RH)
WIPER CONTAINER

WIPER CONTAINER MOTOR

FRONT WHEEL RIM (RH)

FRONT WHEEL HUB CAP (RH)

FRONT WHEEL BEARING

FRONT WHEEL HUB ASSY

TO REPAIR SEE
LABOUR

TO REPAIR SEE
LABOUR

NOT NECESSARY
NOT NECESSARY
NOT NECESSARY
CRACKED
CRACKED

NOT NECESSARY
DEFORMED
DEFORMED
MISSING
CRACKED

NOT NECESSARY
NOT NECESSARY
CRACKED

NOT NECESSARY
NOT NECESSARY
NOT NECESSARY
CRACKED

NOT NECESSARY
BENT

TORN
DEFORMED

NOT NECESSARY
NOT NECESSARY
BENT
DEFORMED

NOT NECESSARY
NOT NECESSARY

Report Ref No. NS/INC20008957/T1vf3e2

2,265.90

41.00

42.40
39.50
1,480.00
1,052.20
99.20
438.40
93.60
114.00
54.00
22.40
80.00
25.40
24.60
14.30
26.20
907.40
1,388.00
222.60
663.00
174.90
403.00
61.90
75.00
650.60
107.10
540.50
153.60

1,

1,

052.20
99.20
93.60

114.00
54.00
22.40

388.00
663.00
174.90
403.00

325.30
107.10
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1|FRONT SHOCK ABSORBER ASSY (RH) BENT 342.20 342.20
1|FRONT SHOCK ABSORBER MOUNTING (RH) BENT 217.60 217.60
1|FRONT SHOCK ABSORBER FORK (RH) BENT 212.15 212.15
1|FRONT SUSPENSION UPPER ARM (RH) BENT 250.40 250.40
1|STG TIE ROD END (RH) BENT 135.00 135.00
1|FRONT SUSPENSION LOWER ARM (RH) BENT 595.90 595.90
1|KNUCKLE ARM (RH) NOT NECESSARY 1,104.00 -
1|REAR BUMPER DEFORMED 1,106.00 1,106.00
1|REAR BUMPER REINFORCEMENT BRACKET (RH) NOT NECESSARY 80.30 -
1|REAR BUMPER REINFORCEMENT NOT NECESSARY 428.40 -
10|REAR BUMPER CLIP @%$2.20 NECESSARY 22.00 22.00
1|REAR BUMPER BRACKET (RH) CRACKED 35.60 35.60
1|REAR BUMPER SPONGE NOT NECESSARY 119.50 -
1|REAR BUMPER UNDER COVER NOT NECESSARY 228.00 -
1| TAIL LAMP (RH) CRACKED 697.80 697.80
1|SPARE TYRE PANEL TO REPAIR SEE 852.80 -
LABOUR
1| TAIL LAMP QUARTER PANEL (RH) TO REPAIR SEE 226.50 -
LABOUR
1| TAIL LAMP PANEL TOP (RH) NOT NECESSARY 545.90 -
1| TAIL LAMP LOWER PANEL (RH) NOT NECESSARY 225.60 -
1|REAR TOWING HOOK NOT NECESSARY 94.60 -
1|MEMBER-ASSY-REAR FLOOR CENTRE TO REPAIR SEE 570.40 -
LABOUR
1|REAR PANEL INNER PANEL (RH) TO REPAIR SEE 380.00 -
LABOUR
1|EXHAUST PIPE INSULATOR (RH) BENT 58.55 58.55
1|EXHAUST SILENCER (RH) TO REPAIR SEE 967.70 -
LABOUR
1|EXHAUST PIPE HANGER (RH) NOT NECESSARY 58.55 -
1|EXHAUST PIPE CENTRE NOT NECESSARY 730.10 -
1|REAR FENDER (RH) BENT 2,171.40 2,171.40
1|REAR FENDER WITH HOUSING (RH) TO REPAIR SEE 4,736.80 -
LABOUR
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1|REAR FENDER INNER PANEL (RH) TO REPAIR SEE 1,310.60 -
LABOUR
1|REAR FENDER AIR DUCT (RH) MISSING 51.60 51.60
1|REAR WINDSCREEN MOULDING NECESSARY 51.80 51.80
1|REAR TYRE RIM (RH) BENT 325.30 325.30
1|REAR TYRE WHEEL CAP (RH) DEFORMED 107.10 107.10
1|REAR WHEEL HUB WITH BEARING (RH) BENT 362.00 362.00
1|REAR TRAILING ARM (RH) BENT 192.00 192.00
1|REAR ASSIST (RH) BENT 145.70 145.70
1|REAR SHOCK ABSORBER (RH) BENT 276.30 276.30
1|REAR SHOCK ABSORBER MOUNTING (RH) NOT NECESSARY 81.30 -
1|REAR UPPER ARM (RH) NOT NECESSARY 335.75 -
1|REAR LOWER ARM (RH) BENT 353.80 353.80
1|REAR KNUCKLE ARM (RH) NOT NECESSARY 545.60 -
1|REAR CROSS MEMBER BENT 1,021.50 1,021.50
1|REAR STABILIZER BAR NOT NECESSARY 399.20 -
1|REAR STABILIZER LINK (RH) NOT NECESSARY 85.90 -
LESS 20% DISCOUNT -6,819.98 -2,650.60
27,279.92 10,602.40
NETT ITEMS

1|REAR WINDSCREEN SEALANT (N) NECESSARY 46.00 46.00
1|REAR DOOR APPS STICKER (RH) (N) NOT NECESSARY 80.00 -
LESS 10% DISCOUNT -12.60 -4.60
113.40 41.40

SPECIAL NETT ITEMS
1|FRT TYRE (RH) (SN) (80%) PUNCTURE 216.00 172.80
1|REAR TYRE (RH) (SN) (80%) PUNCTURE 216.00 172.80
432.00 345.60
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LABOUR
PANEL BEATING. INCLUSIVE OF THE REPAIR OF 2,400.00 1,680.00
BONNET, BONNET HINGE (RH), SPARE TYRE PANEL,
TAIL LAMP QUARTER PANEL (RH), MEMBER-ASSY-REAR
FLOOR CENTRE, REAR PANEL INNER PANEL (RH),
EXHAUST SILENCER (RH), REAR FENDER WITH
HOUSING (RH) AND REAR FENDER INNER PANEL (RH).
SPRAY PAINTING CHARGE. 2,000.00 1,400.00
WIRING CHARGE. 100.00 50.00
TUFF KOTE. 200.00 100.00
TOWING CHARGE - KING DOLLY. 60.00 -
FRONT CHASSIS ALIGNMENT CHARGE. NOT NECESSARY 400.00 -
REMOVE / REFIX CUSHION & UPHOLSTERY REAR. 150.00 60.00
REMOVE / REFIX REAR WINDSCREEN GLASS. 120.00 120.00
REMOVE / REFIX REVERSE SENSOR. 120.00 30.00
REMOVE / REFIX UNDERCARRIAGE (RR). 400.00 150.00
REMOVE / REFIX EXHAUST PIPE. 150.00 80.00
REMOVE / REFIX UNDERCARRIAGE (FRT). 400.00 150.00
FOUR WHEEL ALIGNMENT. 120.00 80.00
6,620.00 3,900.00

GRAND TOTAL 34,445.32 14,889.40
COST OF LUMP SUM REPAIRS 11,900.00
(TO ITS PRE-ACCIDENT CONDITION)

Report Ref No. NS/INC20008957/T1vf3e2
BOOK VALUE: $21,161.01(EST)-LTA REIMBURSEMENT VALUE: $19,735.00=NETT VALUE: $1,426.01

NOTE : HAVE INFORMED REPAIRER ABOUT THE COST OF REPAIRS EXCEEDED NETT VALUE.

MOHAMAD TAUFIKH

M.MATAI, AMSAE-A

Automotive Assessor

K.K.LAU CPT(RET)

BEng(Hons),B.Bus,MBA,PEng,PE,
MInstAEA,MASME,MIRTE

REGD Auto Consultant-SAE, Licensed Appraiser

DISCLAIMER OF LIABILITY TO THIRD PARTIES:- This Report is made solely for the use and benefit of the Client named on the front page of this Report.

No liability of responsibility whatsoever. in contact or tort, is accepted to any third party who may reply on the Report wholly or in part. Any third party acting or replying on this

Report. in whole or in part. does so at his or her own risk.




