

51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25 Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Singapore 408933 TEL: 6841 0055 FAX: 6841 6315

Reg. No: 52983356E GST Reg. No. 20-0405911-H



#### ADJUSTMENT ON REPAIR COST FOR VEHICLE NO. SHA 5789A

Qty	Description of Parts	Condition	Estimate By Workshop (\$)	Our Adjusted (\$)
	REPLACEMENT OF PARTS			
1	BONNET	TO REPAIR SEE LABOUR	2,265.90	-
1	BONNET HINGE (RH)	TO REPAIR SEE LABOUR	41.00	-
1	BONNET LOCK	NOT NECESSARY	42.40	-
1	RADIATOR GRILLE H EMBLEM	NOT NECESSARY	39.50	-
1	RADIATOR GRILLE	NOT NECESSARY	1,480.00	-
1	FRONT BUMPER COVER	CRACKED	1,052.20	1,052.20
1	FRONT BUMPER SPONGE	CRACKED	99.20	99.20
1	FRONT BUMPER REINFORCEMENT	NOT NECESSARY	438.40	-
1	FRONT BUMPER GRILLE (RH)	DEFORMED	93.60	93.60
1	FRONT BUMPER CENTRE GRILLE	DEFORMED	114.00	114.00
1	FRONT BUMPER LIP	MISSING	54.00	54.00
1	FRONT BUMPER BRACKET TOP (RH)	CRACKED	22.40	22.40
1	FRONT BUMPER CENTRE GRILLE TOP GARNISH	NOT NECESSARY	80.00	-
1	FRONT BUMPER SIDE COVER (RH)	NOT NECESSARY	25.40	-
1	FRONT BUMPER BRACKET (RH)	CRACKED	24.60	24.60
1	FRONT BUMPER SIDE BRACKET (RH)	NOT NECESSARY	14.30	-
1	FRONT BUMPER GRILLE AIR DUCT (RH)	NOT NECESSARY	26.20	-
1	HEADLAMP SUPPORT PANEL ASSY	NOT NECESSARY	907.40	-
1	HEADLAMP RH	CRACKED	1,388.00	1,388.00
1	HEADLAMP SUPPORT TOP COVER	NOT NECESSARY	222.60	-
1	FRONT FENDER (RH)	BENT	663.00	663.00
1	FRONT FENDER SHIELD (RH)	TORN	174.90	174.90
1	ROCKER PANEL OUTER GARNISH (RH)	DEFORMED	403.00	403.00
1	WIPER CONTAINER	NOT NECESSARY	61.90	-
1	WIPER CONTAINER MOTOR	NOT NECESSARY	75.00	-
1	FRONT WHEEL RIM (RH)	BENT	650.60	325.30
1	FRONT WHEEL HUB CAP (RH)	DEFORMED	107.10	107.10
1	FRONT WHEEL BEARING	NOT NECESSARY	540.50	-
1	FRONT WHEEL HUB ASSY	NOT NECESSARY	153.60	-

Report Ref No. NS/INC20008957/T1vf3e2



51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25 Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Singapore 408933

TEL: 6841 0055 FAX: 6841 6315





Page No.:2 of

Qty	Description of Parts	Condition	Estimate By Workshop (\$)	Our Adjusted (\$)
1	FRONT SHOCK ABSORBER ASSY (RH)	BENT	342.20	342.20
1	FRONT SHOCK ABSORBER MOUNTING (RH)	BENT	217.60	217.60
1	FRONT SHOCK ABSORBER FORK (RH)	BENT	212.15	212.15
1	FRONT SUSPENSION UPPER ARM (RH)	BENT	250.40	250.40
1	STG TIE ROD END (RH)	BENT	135.00	135.00
1	FRONT SUSPENSION LOWER ARM (RH)	BENT	595.90	595.90
1	KNUCKLE ARM (RH)	NOT NECESSARY	1,104.00	-
1	REAR BUMPER	DEFORMED	1,106.00	1,106.00
1	REAR BUMPER REINFORCEMENT BRACKET (RH)	NOT NECESSARY	80.30	-
1	REAR BUMPER REINFORCEMENT	NOT NECESSARY	428.40	-
10	REAR BUMPER CLIP @\$2.20	NECESSARY	22.00	22.00
1	REAR BUMPER BRACKET (RH)	CRACKED	35.60	35.60
1	REAR BUMPER SPONGE	NOT NECESSARY	119.50	-
1	REAR BUMPER UNDER COVER	NOT NECESSARY	228.00	-
1	TAIL LAMP (RH)	CRACKED	697.80	697.80
1	SPARE TYRE PANEL	TO REPAIR SEE LABOUR	852.80	-
1	TAIL LAMP QUARTER PANEL (RH)	TO REPAIR SEE LABOUR	226.50	-
1	TAIL LAMP PANEL TOP (RH)	NOT NECESSARY	545.90	-
1	TAIL LAMP LOWER PANEL (RH)	NOT NECESSARY	225.60	-
1	REAR TOWING HOOK	NOT NECESSARY	94.60	-
1	MEMBER-ASSY-REAR FLOOR CENTRE	TO REPAIR SEE LABOUR	570.40	-
1	REAR PANEL INNER PANEL (RH)	TO REPAIR SEE LABOUR	380.00	-
1	EXHAUST PIPE INSULATOR (RH)	BENT	58.55	58.55
1	EXHAUST SILENCER (RH)	TO REPAIR SEE LABOUR	967.70	-
1	EXHAUST PIPE HANGER (RH)	NOT NECESSARY	58.55	-
1	EXHAUST PIPE CENTRE	NOT NECESSARY	730.10	-
1	REAR FENDER (RH)	BENT	2,171.40	2,171.40
1	REAR FENDER WITH HOUSING (RH)	TO REPAIR SEE LABOUR	4,736.80	-

Report Ref No. NS/INC20008957/T1vf3e2



51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25 Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Singapore 408933

TEL: 6841 0055 FAX: 6841 6315





Page No.:3 of

Qty	Description of Parts	Condition	Estimate By Workshop (\$)	Our Adjusted (\$)
1	REAR FENDER INNER PANEL (RH)	TO REPAIR SEE LABOUR	1,310.60	-
1	REAR FENDER AIR DUCT (RH)	MISSING	51.60	51.60
1	REAR WINDSCREEN MOULDING	NECESSARY	51.80	51.80
1	REAR TYRE RIM (RH)	BENT	325.30	325.30
1	REAR TYRE WHEEL CAP (RH)	DEFORMED	107.10	107.10
1	REAR WHEEL HUB WITH BEARING (RH)	BENT	362.00	362.00
1	REAR TRAILING ARM (RH)	BENT	192.00	192.00
1	REAR ASSIST (RH)	BENT	145.70	145.70
1	REAR SHOCK ABSORBER (RH)	BENT	276.30	276.30
1	REAR SHOCK ABSORBER MOUNTING (RH)	NOT NECESSARY	81.30	-
1	REAR UPPER ARM (RH)	NOT NECESSARY	335.75	-
1	REAR LOWER ARM (RH)	BENT	353.80	353.80
1	REAR KNUCKLE ARM (RH)	NOT NECESSARY	545.60	-
1	REAR CROSS MEMBER	BENT	1,021.50	1,021.50
1	REAR STABILIZER BAR	NOT NECESSARY	399.20	-
1	REAR STABILIZER LINK (RH)	NOT NECESSARY	85.90	-
	LESS 20% DISCOUNT		-6,819.98	-2,650.60
			27,279.92	10,602.40
	NETT ITEMS			
1	REAR WINDSCREEN SEALANT (N)	NECESSARY	46.00	46.00
1	REAR DOOR APPS STICKER (RH) (N)	NOT NECESSARY	80.00	-
	LESS 10% DISCOUNT		-12.60	-4.60
			113.40	41.40
	SPECIAL NETT ITEMS			
1	FRT TYRE (RH) (SN) (80%)	PUNCTURE	216.00	172.80
1	REAR TYRE (RH) (SN) (80%)	PUNCTURE	216.00	172.80
			432.00	345.60



51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25 Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Singapore 408933

TEL: 6841 0055 FAX: 6841 6315





Page No.:4 of

Qty	Description of Parts	Condition	Estimate By Workshop (\$)	Our Adjusted (\$)
	<u>LABOUR</u>			
	PANEL BEATING. INCLUSIVE OF THE REPAIR OF BONNET, BONNET HINGE (RH), SPARE TYRE PANEL, TAIL LAMP QUARTER PANEL (RH), MEMBER-ASSY-REAR FLOOR CENTRE, REAR PANEL INNER PANEL (RH), EXHAUST SILENCER (RH), REAR FENDER WITH HOUSING (RH) AND REAR FENDER INNER PANEL (RH).		2,400.00	1,680.00
	SPRAY PAINTING CHARGE.		2,000.00	1,400.00
	WIRING CHARGE.		100.00	50.00
	TUFF KOTE.		200.00	100.00
	TOWING CHARGE - KING DOLLY.		60.00	-
	FRONT CHASSIS ALIGNMENT CHARGE.	NOT NECESSARY	400.00	-
	REMOVE / REFIX CUSHION & UPHOLSTERY REAR.		150.00	60.00
	REMOVE / REFIX REAR WINDSCREEN GLASS.		120.00	120.00
	REMOVE / REFIX REVERSE SENSOR.		120.00	30.00
	REMOVE / REFIX UNDERCARRIAGE (RR).		400.00	150.00
	REMOVE / REFIX EXHAUST PIPE.		150.00	80.00
	REMOVE / REFIX UNDERCARRIAGE (FRT).		400.00	150.00
	FOUR WHEEL ALIGNMENT.		120.00	80.00
			6,620.00	3,900.00
	GRAND TOTAL		34,445.32	14,889.40
	COST OF LUMP SUM REPAIRS			11 900 00

COST OF LUMP SUM REPAIRS		11,900.00
(TO ITS PRE-ACCIDENT CONDITION)		

Report Ref No. NS/INC20008957/T1vf3e2

BOOK VALUE: \$21,161.01(EST)-LTA REIMBURSEMENT VALUE: \$19,735.00=NETT VALUE: \$1,426.01

NOTE: HAVE INFORMED REPAIRER ABOUT THE COST OF REPAIRS EXCEEDED NETT VALUE.

**MOHAMAD TAUFIKH** 

M.MATAI, AMSAE-A

**Automotive Assessor** 

K.K.LAU CPT(RET)

BEng(Hons),B.Bus,MBA,PEng,PE, MInstAEA,MASME,MIRTE

REGD Auto Consultant-SAE, Licensed Appraiser

DISCLAIMER OF LIABILITY TO THIRD PARTIES:- This Report is made solely for the use and benefit of the Client named on the front page of this Report.